Incident Date Report Number

2/21/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024

2/21/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024

RMP24-000355

RMP24-000356

RMP24-000357

RMP24-000358

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2604 SOUTH ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4738 ARBOR DR

3500 OWL DR

1630 S HIGHLAND AVE

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2802 TERN CT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4007 EAGLE LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3225 KIRCHOFF RD

800 ROHLWING RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW
WILKE

3104 FREMONT ST
3401 WELLINGTON CT
2905 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:2200 ST
JAMES ST

3400 WELLINGTON CT
1900 GOLF RD

1901 GOLF RD

2101 HICKS RD

3208 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

911 TEST CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/22/2024 8:53:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/21/2024 3208 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2024 3705 PHEASANT DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024 ARBOR DR / WOODLAND OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR ASSIST
2/21/2024 2400 GOLF RD SUICDAL SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024 3307 MARTIN CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/21/2024 EUCLID AVE / W SALT MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CREEK LN
2/21/2024 RMP24-000359 2903 CARDINAL DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024 APPROX LOC:2312 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
2/21/2024 ROHLWING RD / JUVENILE NUISANCE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
KIRCHOFF RD
2/21/2024 2504 SCHOOL DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024 N RT59 / PROVIDENCE RD TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024 2300 CAMPBELL ST TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
2/21/2024 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/21/2024 1711 W CAMPBELL ST TRAFFIC STOP
2/21/2024 APPROX LOC: WILKE RD  TRAFFIC STOP
2/21/2024 4705 CARR ST CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
2/21/2024 2802 TERN CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/21/2024 2600 SOUTH ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024 3307 MARTIN CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/21/2024 2907 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/21/2024 S NEW WILKE RD / W TRAFFIC STOP
WHITE OAK ST
2/21/2024 1445 HICKS RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024 2604 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL

2/22/2024 8:53:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/21/2024

2/21/2024

2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024
2/21/2024

RMP24-000360

990 W ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4300
LINDEN LN

2409 SIGWALT ST

4738 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
4412 LINCOLN CT

2308 MARTIN LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

LOUD SUBJECT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/22/2024 8:53:50 AM



