



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2024		2604 SOUTH ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024	RMP24-000355	3500 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		1630 S HIGHLAND AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		2802 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		4007 EAGLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024	RMP24-000356	EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		3104 FREMONT ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
2/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2200 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/21/2024	RMP24-000357	1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2024	RMP24-000358	2101 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2024		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		ARBOR DR / WOODLAND DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		2400 GOLF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		3307 MARTIN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024	RMP24-000359	2903 CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2024		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/21/2024		2504 SCHOOL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		N RT59 / PROVIDENCE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		2300 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
2/21/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		1711 W CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2024		APPROX LOC: WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2024		4705 CARR ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
2/21/2024		2802 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		2600 SOUTH ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		3307 MARTIN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2024		1445 HICKS RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		2604 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2024		990 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2024		APPROX LOC: 4300 LINDEN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2024	RMP24-000360	2409 SIGWALT ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/21/2024		4412 LINCOLN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		2308 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT